
2026 Park University (AZ) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-5   Home: 2-4   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (48), Opp (58)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (16-16), Gumm (5-5), Bernal (3-3), Jump (3-3), Titus (3-3),
Juarez (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Fjeldsted, Ari .519 8-8 27 9 14 4 0 2 4 24 .889 2 0 3 0 .552 0 0 4-5 10 2 1 .923
76 Titus, Bri .316 7-7 19 2 6 1 0 1 2 10 .526 4 0 3 0 .435 0 0 0-1 11 2 0 1.000
8 Leanio, Dionna .273 7-7 22 7 6 0 0 0 1 6 .273 1 1 4 0 .333 0 0 5-6 16 0 2 .889
26 Chavez, Anna .222 8-8 18 2 4 2 0 1 4 9 .500 4 5 4 0 .464 1 0 2-2 43 2 0 1.000
27 Montoya, Jada .188 6-6 16 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .188 1 0 4 0 .222 1 1 2-2 8 0 1 .889
5 Lackey, Mady .182 6-5 11 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 0 5 0 .231 1 0 0-0 4 10 4 .778
21 21 .176 6-6 17 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .235 2 0 4 0 .263 0 0 1-1 13 15 1 .966
22 Gumm, Noelle .167 7-7 18 2 3 0 0 1 9 6 .333 4 0 6 0 .269 4 0 0-1 30 1 1 .969
23 Aguilar, Lizzy .077 6-5 13 2 1 0 0 1 1 4 .308 2 1 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
12 Juarez, Daysy .500 3-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 2 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
9 Nance, Rebekka .400 2-2 5 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .600 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
2 Ban, Madi .333 5-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
20 Seto, Kayla .167 7-7 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 10 14 5 .828
3 Bernal, Yazmine .125 4-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 1 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
4 Garcia, Mia .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Jump, Grace .000 6-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
19 19 .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .251 8-8 195 31 49 9 0 6 26 76 .390 25 7 48 0 .346 7 1 16-20 156 69 16 .934
Opponents .286 8-8 213 47 61 8 2 6 45 91 .427 30 5 17 2 .379 5 9 8-8 154 58 8 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Jump, Grace 3.68 1-1 6 2 2 1-0 1 19.0 21 11 10 8 9 3 2 1 .273 0 0 0 1 2
3 Bernal, Yazmine 5.25 1-3 4 3 1 0-0 0 20.0 26 19 15 7 3 2 0 3 .310 0 1 0 3 5
12 Juarez, Daysy 5.38 1-1 3 3 1 0-0 0 13.0 14 17 10 15 5 3 0 2 .269 3 4 0 1 2
Totals 4.71 3-5 13 8 4 1 1 52.0 61 47 35 30 17 8 2 6 .286 3 5 0 5 9
Opponents 3.41 5-3 17 8 3 1 1 51.1 49 31 25 25 48 9 0 6 .251 8 7 0 7 1



2026 Park University (AZ) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Chavez, Anna 45 43 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
76 Titus, Bri 13 11 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Tinsdale, Grace 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bernal, Yazmine 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Nance, Rebekka 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Juarez, Daysy 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Jump, Grace 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Ban, Madi 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 19 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gumm, Noelle 32 30 1 1 .969 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
21 21 29 13 15 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Fjeldsted, Ari 13 10 2 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Leanio, Dionna 18 16 0 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Montoya, Jada 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Aguilar, Lizzy 7 1 5 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Seto, Kayla 29 10 14 5 .828 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lackey, Mady 18 4 10 4 .778 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Garcia, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 241 156 69 16 .934 8 16 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 220 154 58 8 .964 0 32 7 .821 4 0


